TECHNICAL EVELUATION PROFORMA TOTAL MARKS 70 QUALIFYING MARKS 49

LOT-II (IT EQUIPMENTS)
Pre-bid Meeting: 05.10.2021 Bid Opening Date:11.10.2021
£ Authorization level (10 Marks) | "™ ""l';;‘:".:';"’""'“ After Sales Service (05 Marks) Warranty for Replacement (10 Marks) Firm Experience (10 Marks) Delivery Schedule (10 Marks)
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1. Being Country Partner of HP, Paragon office Solution submitted application for awarding marks of country partner and not authorized dealer with documentry proof, hence, the committee unanimously recommends to
award 10 marks being country partner to the siad firm instead of 06 marks as authorised dealer.

2. M/s Panasonic Office Product & Computer Data Solution, both firms quoted Multimedia Projector in IT equipment Lot -1I, wherein, in SBD it is clearly written in Lot-1ll (Plant & Machinary), however, if the price of Multimedia
Projector is excluded from the total quoted price of bidders at S.No 2 & 3, offer for this lot, by the firms and then re-eveluate all the proposal, M/s Paragon still stand best eveluated bid in terms of technical and financial scoring.
3.The committee unanmously recommends M/S Paragon Office Solution for award of contract securing highest marks in technical and financial bids and offering the lowest accumulative price for the Lot-1l (IT Equipment).
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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF IT EQUIPMENTS FOR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

TENDER OPENED ON 11.10.2021 &
FINANCIAL OPENED ON 17.11.2021

LoT-2

S#

SPECIFICATIONS

Qty

PARAGON OFFICE
SOLUTION

PANASONIC OFFICE
PRODUCT

COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION

S#1

X360-13.2 IN 1 TOUCH SCREEN CONVERTIBLE LAPTOP LATEST.
GENERATION
PROCESSOR CORE I7- LATEST GENERATION /HARD DISK256GB SOLID STATE DRIVE|

(SSD)RAM 08 GB LPDDR3 SDRAM (ONBOARD) LED DISPLAY13.3™ FHD IPS WITH
PEN/GRAPHIC INTEL® HD GRAPHICS 620/0OPTICAL/NO WIRELESS INTEL® 802.11AC)
(2X2) WI-FI® AND BLUETOOTH® 4.0 COMBO WEB CAMERA BATTERY3-CELL, 52 WH LI-
ION/CARRY BAG OPERATING SYSTEM WINDOWS 10 HOME REGISTERED

QUOTED RATE

TOTAL

QUOTED RATE

TOTAL

QUOTED RATE

TOTAL

269,200

269,200

324,500

324,500

270,500

270,500

DESKTOP CORE 17 10TH GENERATION
PROCESSOR: INTEL® CORE™ 17 10TH GENERATION

CHIPSET: B-360/DVD/RW

MEMORY, STANDARD: 08 GB DDR4-2666MHZ

HARD DRIVE: 1 TB SATA 5400 RPM OR HIGHER

DISPLAY : 18.5"INCH LED HD

|MANUFACTURER STANDARD USB KEYBOARD - OPTICAL MOUSE

PORTS AND CONNECTORS FRONT: 1 HEADSET CONNECTOR; 2 USB 3.1 GEN 1 REAR:
1 AUDIO-IN; 1 AUDIO-OUT; 1 DISPLAYPORT™ 1.2, 1 POWER CONNECTOR; 1 RJ-45; 1]
VGA; 2 USB 3.1 GEN 1, 4 USB 2.0 OPTIONAL: 1 DISPLAYPORT™ 1.2; 1 VGA; 1 SERIAL
AND 1 SERIAL AND PS/2 PORTS COMBINATION; 1 HDMI 2.0; 1 USB 3.1 TYPE-C™ GEN 2

(DISPLAYPORT™)
COMMUNICATIONS LAN: INTEL® 1210-T1 PCIE® GBE; REALTEK RTL8111HSH-CG GBE|

WLAN: INTEL® DUAL BAND WIRELESS-AC 9560 802.11AC (2X2) AND BLUETOOTH® 5|
M.2, NON-VPRO™
OPERATING SYSTEM : FREE DOS

1

174500

174500

179500

179500

164000

S#3

Printer Laser Jet ALL IN ONE

PRINT, COPY SCAN, FAX

PRINT SPEED LETTER UP TO 20 PPM BLACK

WIRLESS CAPABILITY BUILT-IN WI-FI 802.11B/G/N/
DUPLEX PRINTING MANUAL

DUTY CYCLE MONTHLY LETTER UP TO 8,000 PAGES
MEMORY STANDARD: UPTO 128MB;

INPUT 150 SHEETS FEEDING, PAPER OUT 100 SHEETS
(ONE YEAR LOCAL WARRANTY WITH TECHNICAL SUPPORT

vailability/Surety of spare parts/ftoner in the market

38200

38200

46500

46500

39800




TENDER OPENED ON 11.10.2021 &

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF IT EQUIPMENTS FOR FINANCE DEPARTMENT FINANCIAL OPENED ON 17.11.2021 LOT-2
PARAGON OFFICE PANASONIC OFFICE
S# SPECIFICATIONS Qty SOLUTION PRODUCT COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION
|S#4  |Printer Laser Jet
PRINTING TECHNOLOGY *“LASER
Print Speed: UPTO 40 PPM
PRINT RESOLUTION *600*600dpi
Duplex Printing: YES
ISTANDARD CONNECTIVITY *1 HI-SPEED USB 2.0; 1 HOST USB; 1 GIGABIT ETHERNET
10/100/1000T MOBILE PRINTING 1 66,200 66,200 73,185 73,185 71,300 71,300
PAPER CAPACITY 100-SHEET TRAY 1, 250-SHEET INPUT TRAY 2; OPTIONAL: THIRD 5504
SHEET TRAY
DUTY CYCLE UPTO 80,000 PAGES; RECOMMENDED MONTHLY VOLUME: 5 750 TO
4,000 PAGES
(ONE YEAR LOCAL WARRANTY WITH TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Availability/Surety of spare parts/toner in the market
S#5 |COLOR PRINTER
w COLOR PRINTER - UP TO 33 PPMDUTY CYCLE MONTHLY UP TO 75000
PAGES
INTERNAL MEMORY 1GB DDR EPINT APPLE AIR PRINT WIFI DIRECT g 172400 172400 174150 174150 188000 188000
INPUT CAPACITY UP TO 600 SHEETS
Print from USB
High quality Color output up-to 1200 dpi
Duplex Printing
S#6  JuPS 1000VA FOR DESKTOP PC.
UPS 1000VA LINE INTERACTIVE, MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED BACK UP TIME 10
TO 15 MINUTES ON FULL LOAD , WITH 12V-7AH DRY MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERY, 1 82,500 82,500 85,050 85,050 16,000 16,000
BUILT IN AVR ( AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR, WITH POWER MANAGEMENT
SOFTWARE
02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY
RS 1 63,500 63,500 43,500 43,500 56,000 56,000
Is#7
4100 LUMENS OR HIGHER LAMP LIFE 3000 HOURSOR ABOVE,
HIGHER RESOLUTION,CONECTIVETT HDMI,VGA WIRELESS 1 = 5 249,500 249,500 236,000 236,000
ALONG WITH CONNECTIVITGY DONGLE, SLIDER CHANGER
DEVICE WITH ONE YEAR LOCAL WARRANTY
S#8
IBRANDED A4 TECH/KIGUTECG WIRE KEYBOARD 1 950 950 1960 1960
1 year Warranty Local 2767 2767
Is#9
BRANDED A4 TECH/KIGUTECG WIRE MOUSE 1 600 600 825 825
1 year Warranty Local




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF IT EQUIPMENTS FOR FINANCE DEPARTMENT TENDER OPENED 0N t1.90.2001 & LOT-2

FINANCIAL OPENED ON 17.11.2021
PARAGON OFFICE PANASONIC OFFICE
S# SPECIFICATIONS Qty Sk Lo iy COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION

s#10 | _Wireless Keyboard & Mouse

LOGITECH / A4TECH OR Equivelent

bdhiaie 1 6200 6200 3900 3900 4060 4060

1 year Warranty Local
S#12 |BRANDED REGISTRED ANTIVIRUS

ORIGINAL REGISTERED ANTIVIRUS (3+1) 1 1500 1500 5300 5300 6525 6525

ONE YEAR ACTIVATION
5#13 |WINDOW 10 REGISTERED

SINGLE USER ORIGINAL WINDOW 10 PRO REGISTERED WITH

R e 1 6500 6500 8100 8100 8400 8400
S#14 |MSOFFICE2019

SINGLE USER ORIGINAL MS 2019 PRO WITH MEDIA KIT 1 35500 35500 24975 24975 24500 24500
S#16 |EXTERNAL HARD DISK2 T8

B 1 17500 17500 17200 17200 15950 15950

INTERNAL HARD DISK 118

e l— 1 8500 8500 9800 9800 9700 9700
943,750 943,750 1,247,927 1247921 | 1113520 1,113,520

e rate for the whole lot and met the speicification officer by this Department, therefore the committee unanimously recommends to award contract for supply of the above
items to M/s Paragon Office Solution.
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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS FOR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

TENDER OPENED ON 11.10.2021 &
FINANCIAL OPENED ON 16.11.2021

_LOT-3

S#

Specifications

COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION

PANASONIC OFFICE PRODUCT

QUOTED RATE

TOTAL

QUOTED RATE

TOTAL

S#1

Inverter Refrigerator

350 liters

603 x 1511 x 595mm

Dimension

Depth 688 mm

Width 555 mm

Height 1545 mm

Warranty Compressor

5 Years

\oltage Requirement: 100 — 240 V

88200

88200

76755

76755

S#2

REFRIGERATOR LARGE
REFRIGERATION (KITCHEN SIZE)
16 CUFT

Height 05 '

COMPRESSOR 5 YEAR WARRANTY

77000

77000

81270

81270

S#3

Air Condition Split 1.5 TON (Inverter)

Airflow 4 way

Both cooling and heating, Reversible

Energy Efficient Class 60% Electricity saving

Heating Yes

Noise level Ultra Low noise control

Voltage 150 Valt

Inverter Yes

Display LED

Double layer condenser,(1.5 Ton 18000BTU)

02 Years local Warranty

119950

119950

119250

119250

S#4

Airflow 4 way

Both cooling and heating, Reversible

Energy Efficient Class 60% Electricity saving

Heating Yes

Noise level Ultra Low noise control

Voltage 150 Valt

Inverter Yes

Display LED

Double layer condenser,(1 Ton)

02 Years Iccal Warranty

98500

91500

91500

S#6

GREEZER (GAS + ELECTRIC 2 IN ONE
GREEZER 35 GALLON ( 2 IN ONE) GAS + ELECTRIC

41500

41500

45000

S#T

Ceiling Fans 56 Inch

Size : 56 Inch (White Color)

18" Big Blade

|Big Air Delivery

Built-in Grill Controller system.

Original Japanese Ball Bearing Motor

9800

9800

6800

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN 12 - INCH SIZE COPPER WITH 02 YEARS
WARRANTY

4800

4800

4250

4250

S#9

BRACKET FAN
BRACKET FAN 18°INCH SIZE COPPER WITH TWO
YEARS WARRANTY

6600

6200

6200

S#10

HEATER

RINNE| GAS HEATER /AUTO IGNITION, AUTO
ON/OFF FUNCTION ,DOUBAL PLATES

23200

23200

35000

35000

S#11

TELEPHONE STENO SET
STENO SET/ CALL TRANSFER/HOLD BUTTON/2
WAY SYSTEM/BUZZZER SYSTEM

5100

5100

35000

35000

S#12

Hot and cold water

Child safety lock

Energy efficient

Easy to handle

Water drip tray

Glass wool insulation

02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY

29000

29000

28000

28000

S#13

QRDINARY TELEPHONE SET

BRANDED ORDINARY TELEPHONE SET WITH BUILT IN
CLI WITH WARRANTY

2800

2800

7500

7500

S#14

ELECRTIC WATER COOLER 35 GALLON BRANDED
WITH 3 YEARS COMPRESSOR WARRANTY

47100

47100

36500

36500

S#15

Microwave power output capacity  1100W

Capacity 40 LITERS

Product Dimension

Width 553 W

Depth 470D

Height 326 H

Power Settings : Machanical Rotary Controls

o TN P N S o PP ™ | 1 | ANAN AL

32900

32900

39500

39500




TENDER OPENED ON 11.10.2021 &

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS FOR FINANCE DEPARTMENT FINANCIAL OPENED ON 18.11.2021
LOT-3
COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION | PANASONIC OFFICE PRODUCT
S# Specifications Qty
QUOTED RATE| TOTAL QUOTED RATE TOTAL
02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY
s#16  |LEDTV 55
55"INCH ULTRA HD 4K LEDPRODUCT TYPE »
ULTRAHDTV
SMART TV + UNIVERSAL BROWSE « CONNECT &
SHARE

4K UHD PICTURE » PURCOLOR™ « ESSENTIAL
CONTRAST * HDR * 4K UHD + GAME MODE * UHD
ENGINE™ « MOTION RATE 120 + UHD DIMMING
CONTRAST ENHANCER

AUDIO * DOLBY® DIGITAL PLUS * 20 WATT 2
CHANNEL

CONNECTIONS + 3 HDMI CONNECTIONS2 « 2 USB
CONNECTIONS + 1 COMPONENT VIDEO INPUT 1 195000 195000 145000 145000
(SHARED) » 1 COMPOSITE VIDEO INPUT (SHARED)
- 802.11N BUILT-IN WI-FI » RS232 CONTROL
(REQUIRES ADAPTOR)3 + OPTICAL AUDIO
OUTPUT PORT

INCLUDED ACCESSORIES « STANDARD REMOTE

INDUSTRY CERTIFICATIONS « CTA 4K ULTRA HD
CONNECTED

DESIGN « BEZEL COLOR: CHARCOAL BLACK
STAND COLOR: DARK GRAY

02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY

781450 757525

The firms Panasonic Office Product qouted lowest accumulative rate for the whole lot and met the speicification offidar by this Department,
therefore the committee unanimously recommends to award cfinbract for supply of the above items to M/s Panasonic Office Product.
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TECHNICAL EVELUATION PROFORMA TOTAL MARKS 70 QUALIFYING MARKS 49

LOT-IIl (PLANT & MACHINERY)

Tender Opening Date:11.10.2021

Pre-bid Meeting: 05.10.2021
£ Authorization level (10 Marks) up::""l'i":“"d" - After Sales Service (05 Marks) Warranty for Replacement (10 Marks) Firm Experience (10 Marks) Delivery Schedule (10 Marks)
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Total Five bidders applied for Lot-1ll (Plant & Machinery) wherein, M/s Quick Busniess Solutions was non respnsive for submiting Financial proposal in one envelope for both lot-1l & lot-1Il.

M/ Panasonic Office Solutions is disqualified due'submission of incomplete / incorrect information.

M/S Rana Trader is disqualfied for not obtaining the required marks for qualficiation i.e 49.
None of the qualfied bidder quoted Multimedia Projector in Lot-1ll so the committee decided to purchase the said item on need basis as and when required by Finance Department.

The committee unanimously recommends to awanlcontract to M/S Panasonic Offhce Product being best eveluated bidders in light of the above eveluation results.
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