TECHNICAL EVELUATION PROFORMA TOTAL MARKS 70 QUALIFYING MARKS 49

LOT-II (IT EQUIPMENTS)

Pre-bid Meeting: 05.10.2021

Bid Opening Date:11.10.2021

		with	Autho	rization level	(10 Marks)		ial Capabilities marks)	After	Sales Service (0	5 Marks)	Warra	nty for Repla	acement (10 N	farks)			Firm Experie	nce (10 Mar	ks)		Delivery Schedule (10 Marks)						
		mpliance	artner	d Agent	d Dealer	eport	tement		Location of Offi	ice	Minimum 02		01 Year	Less than	pletion	pletion	pletion	pletion	pletion	pletion	within 90 ys	ry within 95 Days	within	beyond	ę	Marks	Aarks
S.No	Name of Firm	Fully Co Spe	Country	Authorize	Authorize	Audit R	Bank Sta	Office within Peshawar	Office within Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	Khyber	e outside Chyber Intunkhwa	anty Local Warranty	International Warranty	Local/Inte rnational	Marks=10	Marks=08	Marks=06	Marks=04	01 Com	No Comple Certifical	Delivery wit Days	Delivery v	Delivery wil 100 Day	Delivery bey 100 Days	Technical M.	Financial	Total
		Marks=20	Marks=10	Marks=08	Marks=06	Marks=03	Marks=02	Marks=05	Marks=03	Marks=01			Marks=02	Marks=00					Marks=02	Marks=00	Marks=10	Marks=08	Marks=06	Marks=00			
	Paragon Office Solution	20	10	0	0	3	2	5	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	70	28	98
	Panasonic Office Product	20	0	0	6	3	2	5	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	66	26	92
	Computer Data Solution	20	0	0	6	3	2	5	0	0	-	5	-	-	10	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	61	30	91

1. Being Country Partner of HP, Paragon office Solution submitted application for awarding marks of country partner and not authorized dealer with documentry proof, hence, the committee unanimously recommends to award 10 marks being country partner to the siad firm instead of 06 marks as authorised dealer.

2. M/s Panasonic Office Product & Computer Data Solution, both firms quoted Multimedia Projector in IT equipment Lot -II, wherein, in SBD it is clearly written in Lot-III (Plant & Machinary), however, if the price of Multimedia Projector is excluded from the total quoted price of bidders at S.No 2 & 3, offer for this lot, by the firms and then re-eveluate all the proposal, M/s Paragon still stand best eveluated bid in terms of technical and financial scoring. 3. The committee unanmously recommends M/S Paragon Office Solution for award of contract securing highest marks in technical and financial bids and offering the lowest accumulative price for the Lot-II (IT Equipment).

Additional Secretary Budget PD (CB&S) of FD

Deputy Secretary (Budget-II) **Finance Department**

Finance Department

Section Officer (Admn **Finance Department**

S#	SPECIFICATIONS	Qty	PARAGO SOLU		PANASONI PROD		COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION			
S#1	X 360-13.2 IN 1 TOUCH SCREEN CONVERTIBLE LAPTOP LATEST GENERATION		QUOTED RATE	TOTAL	QUOTED RATE	TOTAL	QUOTED RATE	TOTAL		
	PROCESSOR CORE 17- LATEST GENERATION /HARD DISK256GB SOLID STATE DRIVE (SSD)/RAM 08 GB LPDDR3 SDRAM (ONBOARD) LED DISPLAY13.3" FHD IPS WITH PEN/GRAPHIC INTEL® HD GRAPHICS 620/OPTICAL/NO WIRELESS INTEL® 802.11AC	H 1	269,200	269,200	324,500	324,500	270,500	270,500		
	(2X2) WI-FI® AND BLUETOOTH® 4.0 COMBO WEB CAMERA BATTERY3-CELL, 52 WH LI-		200,200	200,200	521,000	021,000	2.0,000	21 0,000		
	ION/CARRY BAG OPERATING SYSTEM WINDOWS 10 HOME REGISTERED DESKTOP CORE I 7 10TH GENERATION PROCESSOR: INTEL® CORE™ 17 10TH GENERATION CHIPSET: B-360/DVD/RW MEMORY, STANDARD: 08 GB DDR4-2666MHZ HARD DRIVE: 1 TB SATA 5400 RPM OR HIGHER DISPLAY: 18.5"INCH LED HD MANUFACTURER STANDARD USB KEYBOARD - OPTICAL MOUSE PORTS AND CONNECTORS FRONT: 1 HEADSET CONNECTOR; 2 USB 3.1 GEN 1 REAR: 1 AUDIO-IN; 1 AUDIO-OUT; 1 DISPLAYPORT™ 1.2; 1 POWER CONNECTOR; 1 RJ-45; 1 VGA; 2 USB 3.1 GEN 1; 4 USB 2.0 OPTIONAL: 1 DISPLAYPORT™ 1.2; 1 VGA; 1 SERIAL AND 1 SERIAL AND PS/2 PORTS COMBINATION; 1 HDMI 2.0; 1 USB 3.1 TYPE-C™ GEN 2 (DISPLAYPORT™) COMMUNICATIONS LAN: INTEL® I210-T1 PCIE® GBE; REALTEK RTL8111HSH-CG GBE WLAN: INTEL® DUAL BAND WIRELESS-AC 9560 802.11AC (2X2) AND BLUETOOTH® 5 M.2, NON-VPRO™ OPERATING SYSTEM: FREE DOS	1	174500	174500	179500	179500	164000	164000		
	Printer Laser Jet ALL IN ONE PRINT, COPY SCAN, FAX PRINT SPEED LETTER UP TO 20 PPM BLACK WIRLESS CAPABILITY BUILT-IN WI-FI 802.11B/G/N/ DUPLEX PRINTING MANUAL DUTY CYCLE MONTHLY LETTER UP TO 8,000 PAGES MEMORY STANDARD: UPTO 128MB; INPUT 150 SHEETS FEEDING, PAPER OUT 100 SHEETS ONE YEAR LOCAL WARRANTY WITH TECHNICAL SUPPORT Availability/Surety of spare parts/loner in the market	1	38200	38200	46500	46500	39800	39800		

						NANCIAL OPENED O	K IIIIMATI	601-2		
S#	SPECIFICATIONS	Qty		N OFFICE JTION		NIC OFFICE DUCT	COMPUTER DATA SOLUTIO			
S#4	Printer Laser Jet PRINTING TECHNOLOGY *LASER Print Speed: UPTO 40 PPM PRINT RESOLUTION *600*600dpi Duplex Printing: YES STANDARD CONNECTIVITY *1 HI-SPEED USB 2.0; 1 HOST USB; 1 GIGABIT ETHERNET 10/100/1000T MOBILE PRINTING PAPER CAPACITY 100-SHEET TRAY 1, 250-SHEET INPUT TRAY 2; OPTIONAL: THIRD 550- SHEET TRAY DUTY CYCLE UPTO 80,000 PAGES; RECOMMENDED MONTHLY VOLUME: 5 750 TO 4,000 PAGES ONE YEAR LOCAL WARRANTY WITH TECHNICAL SUPPORT Availability/Surety of spare parts/toner in the market	1	66,200	66,200	73,185	73,185	71,300	71,300		
S#5	OLOR PRINTER OLOR PRINTER - UP TO 33 PPMDUTY CYCLE MONTHLY UP TO 75000 AGES ITERNAL MEMORY 1GB DDR EPINT APPLE AIR PRINT WIFI DIRECT IPUT CAPACITY UP TO 600 SHEETS rint from USB igh quality Color output up-to 1200 dpi uplex Printing		172400	172400	174150	174150	188000	188000		
S#6	UPS 1000VA FOR DESKTOP PC. UPS 1000VA LINE INTERACTIVE, MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED, BACK UP TIME 10 TO 15 MINUTES ON FULL LOAD, WITH 12V-7AH DRY MAINTENANCE FREE BATTERY, BUILT IN AVR (AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR, WITH POWER MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY	1	82,500	82,500	85,050	85,050	16,000	16,000		
	COMPUTER LED 32"	1	63,500	63,500	43,500	43,500	56,000	56,000		
S#7	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR WITH ACCESSORIES IN BOX 4100 LUMENS OR HIGHER LAMP LIFE 3000 HOURSOR ABOVE, HIGHER RESOLUTION, CONECTIVETT HDMI, VGA, WIRELESS ALONG WITH CONNECTIVITGY DONGLE, SLIDER CHANGER DEVICE WITH ONE YEAR LOCAL WARRANTY	1			249,500	249,500	236,000	236,000		
6#8	Keyboard BRANDED A4 TECH/KIGUTECG WIRE KEYBOARD 1 year Warranty Local	1	950	950	2767	2767	1960	1960		
5#9	Mouse BRANDED A4 TECH/KIGUTECG WIRE MOUSE 1 year Warranty Local	1	600	600	2/0/	2/0/	825	825		

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF IT EQUIPMENTS FOR FINANCE DEPARTMENT

TENDER OPENED ON 11.10.2021 & FINANCIAL OPENED ON 17.11.2021

LOT-2

S#	SPECIFICATIONS	Qty	PARAGON SOLUT		PANASON PROD		COMPUTER DATA SOLUTION				
S # 10	Wireless Keyboard & Mouse LOGITECH / A4TECH OR Equivelent BRANDED 1 year Warranty Local	1	6200	6200	3900	3900	4060	4060			
and the same of	BRANDED REGISTRED ANTI VIRUS ORIGINAL REGISTERED ANTIVIRUS (3+1) ONE YEAR ACTIVATION	1	1500	1500	5300	5300	6525	6525			
	WINDOW 10 REGISTERED SINGLE USER ORIGINAL WINDOW 10 PRO REGISTERED WITH ORIGINAL KIT	1	6500	6500	8100	8100	8400	8400			
S # 14	M S OFFICE 2019 SINGLE USER ORIGINAL MS 2019 PRO WITH MEDIA KIT	1	35500	35500	24975	24975	24500	24500			
S # 16	EXTERNAL HARD DISK 2 TB	- 1	17500	17500	17200	17200	15950	15950			
S # 17	INTERNAL HARD DISK 1 TB	1	8500	8500	9800	9800	9700	9700			
			943,750	943,750	1,247,927	1,247,927	1,113,520	1,113,520			

The firms Paragon Office Solution qouted lowest accumulative rate for the whole lot and met the speicification officer by this Department, therefore the committee unanimously recommends to award contract for supply of the above items to M/s Paragon Office Solution.

Additional Secretary Bgt PD(CB&S) of FD

Deputy Secretary (Bgt-I) Finance Department Director FMIU Finance Department

FMIU Section Officer(Admn) artment Finance Department

Representa

COMPAR	RATIVE STATEMENT OF MACHINERY & EQUIPMENTS FOR FINAN	ICE DEP	ARTMENT	FI	ENDER OPENED ON 1 NANCIAL OPENED OF LOT-3	1.10.2021 & N 16.11.2021
S#	Specifications	Qty	COMPUTER DA		PANASONIC OF	FICE PRODUC
			QUOTED RATE	TOTAL	QUOTED RATE	TOTAL
#1	Refrigerator Small for Room Inverter Refrigerator					
	350 liters		1 1			
	603 x 1511 x 595mm		1 1			
	Dimension Depth 688 mm	1	88200	88200	76755	76755
	Width 555 mm		00200	00200	70733	10133
	Height 1545 mm		1 1			
	Warranty Compressor 5 Years		1			
	Voltage Requirement: 100 – 240 V					
5#2	Refrigerator Large					
	REFRIGERATOR LARGE REFRIGERATION (KITCHEN SIZE) 16 CUFT	1	77000	77000	81270	81270
	Height 05 ' COMPRESSOR 5 YEAR WARRANTY		1 1			
5#3	Air Condition Split 1.5 TON (Inverter)					
	Airflow 4 way					
	Both cooling and heating, Reversible	1				
	Energy Efficient Class 60% Electricity saving Heating Yes					
	Noise level Ultra Low noise control	1	119950	119950	119250	119250
	Voltage 150 Valt					
	Inverter Yes Display LED					
	Double layer condenser,(1.5 Ton 18000BTU)					
0.4.4	02 Years local Warranty					
S#4	Air Condition Split 1 TON (Inverter) Airflow 4 way				100	
	Both cooling and heating, Reversible		-			
S#6 S#7	Energy Efficient Class 60% Electricity saving Heating Yes					
	Noise level Ultra Low noise control	1	98500	98500	91500	91500
	Voltage 150 Valt					
	Inverter Yes Display LED					
	Double layer condenser,(1 Ton)					
	02 Years local Warranty					
S#6	GREEZER (GAS + ELECTRIC 2 IN ONE	1	41500	41500	45000	45000
	GREEZER 35 GALLON (2 IN ONE) GAS + ELECTRIC				10000	40000
S#7	Ceiling Fans 56 Inch					
	Size : 56 Inch (White Color) 18" Big Blade					
	Big Air Delivery	1	9800	9800	6800	6800
	Built-in Grill Controller system.					
	Original Japanese Ball Bearing Motor					
S#8	EXHAUST FAN					
	EXHAUST FAN 12 " INCH SIZE COPPER WITH 02 YEARS WARRANTY	1	4800	4800	4250	4250
S#9	BRACKET FAN					
0 # 3	BRACKET FAN 18"INCH SIZE COPPER WITH TWO	1	6600	6600	6200	6200
	YEARS WARRANTY					
S#10	HEATER RINNEI GAS HEATER /AUTO IGNITION, AUTO	1	23200	23200	25000	25000
	ON/OFF FUNCTION , DOUBAL PLATES	'	23200	23200	35000	35000
S # 11	TELEPHONE STENO SET					
	STENO SET/ CALL TRANSFER/HOLD BUTTON/2	1	5100	5100	35000	35000
S # 12	WAY SYSTEM/BUZZZER SYSTEM Water Dispenser		-			
0#12	Hot and cold water		1			
	Child safety lock		1 1			
	Energy efficient	1	29000	29000	28000	28000
	Easy to handle	'	29000	29000	28000	28000
	Water drip tray		1 1			
	Glass wool insulation		1 1			
S # 13	02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY					
J# 13	ORDINARY TELEPHONE SET BRANDED ORDINARY TELEPHONE SET WITH BUILT IN	1	2800	2800	7500	7500
	CLI WITH WARRANTY					
S # 14	ELECRIC WATER COOLER ELECRTIC WATER COOLER 35 GALLON BRANDED	1	47100	47100	36500	36500
	WITH 3 YEARS COMPRESSOR WARRANTY				0,000	30300
S # 15	MICROWAVE OVEN					
	Microwave power output capacity 1100W					- L
	Capacity 40 LITERS	-				and a second
	Product Dimension Width 553 W	1				
	Depth 470 D	1	32900	32900	39500	39500
	Height 326 H					
	Power Settings : Machanical Rotary Controls	ł	1		1	

S# Specifications 02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY 16 LED TV 55"	Qty	COMPUTER DAT	TA SOLUTION	PANASONIC OFF	TOT DECENIO	
02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY 16 LED TV 55"	""				ICE PRODUC	
6 LED TV 55"		QUOTED RATE	TOTAL	QUOTED RATE	TOTAL	
55"INCH ULTRA HD 4K LEDPRODUCT TYPE • ULTRA HDTV SMART TV • UNIVERSAL BROWSE • CONNECT & SHARE 4K UHD PICTURE • PURCOLOR™ • ESSENTIAL CONTRAST • HDR • 4K UHD • GAME MODE • UHD ENGINE™ • MOTION RATE 120 • UHD DIMMING • CONTRAST ENHANCER AUDIO • DOLBY® DIGITAL PLUS • 20 WATT 2 CHANNEL CONNECTIONS • 3 HDMI CONNECTIONS2 • 2 USB CONNECTIONS • 1 COMPONENT VIDEO INPUT (SHARED) • 1 COMPOSITE VIDEO INPUT (SHARED • 802.11N BUILT-IN WI-FI • RS232 CONTROL (REQUIRES ADAPTOR)3 • OPTICAL AUDIO OUTPUT PORT INCLUDED ACCESSORIES • STANDARD REMOTE INDUSTRY CERTIFICATIONS • CTA 4K ULTRA HD CONNECTED DESIGN • BEZEL COLOR: CHARCOAL BLACK • STAND COLOR: DARK GRAY 02 YEARS LOCAL WARRANTY	1	195000	195000	145000	145000	

The firms Panasonic Office Product quoted lowest accumulative rate for the whole lot and met the specification office by this Department, therefore the committee unanimously recommends to award contract for supply of the above items to M/s Panasonic Office Product.

Additional Secretary Bgt PD(CB&S) of FD

el,

Deputy Secretary (Bgt-I) Finance Department Director FMIU
Finance Department

Section Officer(Admn) Finance Department

TECHNICAL EVELUATION PROFORMA TOTAL MARKS 70 QUALIFYING MARKS 49

LOT-III (PLANT & MACHINERY)

Pre-bid Meeting: 05.10.2021

Tender Opening Date:11.10.2021

				Pre-bid i	vieeting: (15.10.202	.1														1	- 0					
		tj.	Author	rization level	(10 Marks)	Firm F Capabilitie	inancial es (05	After	r Sales Service (0	5 Marks)	War	ranty for Re	placement (10	Marks)			Firm Experi	ence (10 Mark	s)								
S.No	Name of Firm	Fully Compliance v Specification	Country Partner	80=sylem	Marks=06	Marks=03	Bank Statement	Office within Peshawar	Pakhtunkhwa	Office outside Khyber Pakhtunkhwa within Pakistan	waya Minimum 02 Years	Minimum 01 Year Solution to 1 Year Cocal Warranty	01 Year International Narranty	M Less than 01 Year 00 Local/Internationa	05 Completion Certificate	04 Completion Rectificate	03 Completion Certificate	02 Completion Certificate	01 Completion Certificate	No Completion Certificate	Marks=10 Delivery within 90	Solution 95 Delivery within 95 Days	Delivery within	Sylvery beyond 100 Days	Technical Marks	Financial Marks	Total Marks
	Panasonic Office Product	20	0	0	6	3	2	5	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	o	0	10	0	0	0	66	30	96
	Computer Data Solution	20	0	0	6	3	2	5	0	0	0	5	o	0	0	8	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	0	59	29	88

- Total Five bidders applied for Lot-III (Plant & Machinery) wherein, M/s Quick Busniess Solutions was non respnsive for submitting Financial proposal in one envelope for both lot-II & lot-III.
- M/S Panasonic Office Solutions is disqualified due submission of incomplete / incorrect information.
- M/S Rana Trader is disqualfied for not obtaining the required marks for qualficiation i.e 49.
- None of the qualfied bidder quoted Multimedia Projector in Lot-III so the committee decided to purchase the said item on need basis as and when required by Finance Department.
- The committee unanimously recommends to award contract to M/S Panasonic Office Product being best eveluated bidders in light of the above eveluation results.

Additional Secretary Bdgt PD (CB&S) of FD

Deputy Secretary (Bdgt-I) **Finance Department**

Finance Department

Section Officer (Admn **Finance Department**